through issuance of a contract monitoring report by COUNTY staff. 

J.6 CONTRACTOR shall inform the COUNTY Contract Manager of any failure to perform 

any component of this Agreement or any executed Subcontractor agreements. 

K. PAYMENT PROVISIONS 

K.1 COUNTY shall pay CONTRACTOR an amount not to exceed one million nine thousand 

two hundred fifty-four dollars and eighty cents ($1,009,254.80) for the performance of 

SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS 

all things necessary for or incidental to the performance of work of this Agreement and in 

accordance with the Budget (EXHIBIT C-3).  

K.2 CONTRACTOR shall submit monthly invoices until all ERF-3-R and HHAP funds are